sd/-
(shirish Kulkarni)

competent authority & district 
dy. registrar co.op. societies, palghar

seal

Office : Administrative Building-A, 
206, 2nd Floor, Kolgaon, 
palghar-Boisar road, tal. & dist. 
palghar. date : 06/01/2026

26th Dec 2025 
Rs. 41,40,917/- 
(Rupees Forty One 
Lakh Forty Thousand 
Nine Hundred 
Seventeen Only) 

Undersigned being the Authorized officer of M/s Bajaj Housing Finance Limited, hereby gives the following notice to the 
Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s) who have failed to discharge their liability i.e. defaulted in the repayment of principal as well as the

[...]

Darshan Plot No 94 Sector 14 Navi Mumbai Thane, Navi Mumbai,  Maharashtra-400709

Loan  Account No./Name of the 
Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/

Guarantor(s) & Addresses

Address of  the Secured/Mortgaged 
Immovable Asset / Property to be enforced

26th Dec 2025 
Rs. 62,28,645/- 
(Rupees Sixty Two 
Lakh Twenty Eight 
Thousand Six 
Hundred Forty Five 
Only)

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Non-agricultural   
Property Described As: Flat No 201 Carpet Area 
Admeasuring 39.20 Sq. Mtrs., 2nd Floor Bulding No 18 
Amarante Bulding Plot No 4 Sec 9 Kalamboli Taluka Panvel 
Raigad Navi Mumbai Maharashtra-410218

[...]

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
(1) Physical possession dated – 02nd January, 2026
Demand Notice Dated 15/02/2024
Name of Borrower(s) 
and Co-Borrower(s)

1. Mr. Vivek H Shrivastav
2. Mrs. Swati V Shrivastava

Loan Account No. DRHLMMO00567652
Total Outstanding 
Amount

Rs. 62,98,941/- (Rupees Sixty-Two Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand 
Nine Hundred Forty-One Only) as on 15th February, 2024 with 
further interest thereon till payment/realization.

Description Of The 
Immovable Property

All Piece And Parcel of Property Bearing Flat No. 505 & 506, 
Admeasuring 50.12 Sq Mtr Carpet Area As Per Rera (Adm 49.35